PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3733602

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KALMAN PACKAGING INC.	02/08/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SABERT CORPORATION	
Street Address:	2288 MAIN STREET EXTENSION	
City:	SAYREVILLE	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08872	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	D703042	
Application Number:	29529169	
Application Number:	14730678	
Application Number:	62267058	
Application Number:	62267555	
Application Number:	15015525	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)596-0545

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9735964500

Email: IPDocket@gibbonslaw.com

Correspondent Name: GIBBONS P.C.

Address Line 1: ONE GATEWAY CENTER

Address Line 4: NEWARK, NEW JERSEY 07102-5310

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 076284-91721 - RR

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SAMUEL H. MEGERDITCHIAN

SIGNATURE: /Samuel H. Megerditchian/

DATE SIGNED: 02/11/2016

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 037707 FRAME: 0230

503686965

source=Patent Assignment (Kalman to Sabert)#page1.tif
source=Patent Assignment (Kalman to Sabert)#page2.tif
source=Patent Assignment (Kalman to Sabert)#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 037707 FRAME: 0231

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This assignment ("Assignment") is made and entered into as of February 8, 2016, by and between KALMAN PACKAGING INC., a North Carolina corporation with a business address at 609 Woody Drive, Graham, North Carolina 27253 ("Assignor"), and SABERT CORPORATION, a New Jersey corporation with a business address at 2288 Main Street Extension, Sayreville, New Jersey 08872 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following patents and patent applications (the "Patents"):

Country	Patent, Application or Publication #	Patent title and date issued/filed	Filed/Issued
US	D703,042	Container	April 22, 2014
US	Appl. No. 29/529,169	Container	June 4, 2015
US	Appl. No. 14/730,678	Tamper-Evident Container and Method	June 4, 2015
US	Appl. No. 62/267,058	Tamper-Evident Container and Method	December 14, 2015
ÚS	Appl. No. 62/267,555	Tamper-Evident Container and Method	December 15, 2015
US	Appl. No. 15/015,525	Tamper-Evident Container and Method	February 4, 2016

WHEREAS, Assignor intends to sell substantially all of its assets to Assignee in accordance with that certain Asset Purchase Agreement by and among Assignor, Assignee and certain other related parties of even date herewith (the "Purchase Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Patents, and Assignee desires to acquire all such right, title and interest.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. The Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, convey and assign to the Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, together with the right to sue for and recover for the past infringements and misuses thereof, its successors and assigns, and the goodwill of the business appertaining thereto and which is symbolized thereby.
- 2. Assignor hereby represents and warrants that to the best of its knowledge there are no rights or interests outstanding inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein and that Assignor will not execute or grant or transfer any rights or interests inconsistent therewith

#2270141 v3 076284-91721 and Assignor binds itself and its successors, assigns, administrators and legal representatives, as the case may be, to execute and deliver to Assignee, its successors and assigns, any further documents or instruments and do any and all further acts of a reasonable nature that may be deemed necessary by Assignee, its successors and assigns, to enable Assignee, its successors and assigns, to perfect the title herein conveyed, or intended to so be, and to enable such title to be recorded in the United States and foreign patent offices, and to enable Assignee, its successors and assigns to file applications for the said Patents in any country where it may elect to file such application or applications and to allow the title to such application or applications to be recorded in the United States and foreign countries where such application or applications may be filed.

3. Assignor further covenants and agrees, that it, its successors, assigns, legal representatives and administrators will, at any reasonable time upon request, communicate to Assignee, its successors and assigns any facts relating to the Patents and the history thereof known to Assignor or its successors, assigns, legal representatives and administrators, and that Assignor will testify as to the same in any litigation when requested to do so by Assignee, its successors and assigns.

<Remainder of page intentionally blank, signature page follows>

#2270141 v3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has hereunto executed this instrument on this date first above written by an official of Assignor duly authorized to execute such assignment.

KALMAN PACKAGING INC.

Title: President

SIGNATURE PAGE TO PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PATENT REEL: 037707 FRAME: 0234

RECORDED: 02/11/2016